transfer agent, tax preparer, legal counsel, and its independent public accounting firm. Other
Expenses are based on estimated amounts for the current fiscal year.

(5) SCA has contractually agreed to waive or reimburse the Fund for a portion of its management
fee in an amount equal on an annual basis to 0.20% of the Fund’s average monthly total assets
until May 25, 2013. Management fees and waivers are expressed as a percentage of net assets in
the table.

5

Edgar Filing: Salient MLP & Energy Infrastructure Fund - Form 497

13

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the Fund’s capitalization:

● on a historical basis as of November 30, 2012;

● on an adjusted basis to reflect (i) the issuance of 4,527 of the Fund’s Common Shares through the Fund’s
dividend reinvestment plan through March 15, 2013 and (ii) a decrease in the Fund’s borrowings under its credit
facility to $55,000,000 as of March 15, 2013; and

● on a further adjusted basis to reflect the issuance of 1,000,000 Common Shares in an offering under this
Prospectus Supplement and the accompanying Prospectus.

   Actual  As Adjusted As Further Adjusted
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)

Credit Facility
   Credit Facility:  $20,000,000 available (1) 61,650,000   55,000,000
Common Shareholders’ equity
Common shares, $0.01 par value per share,
unlimited shares authorized, 6,140,406 shares
outstanding (actual), 6,144,933 shares outstanding
(as adjusted) and 7,144,933 shares outstanding (as
further adjusted) 132,232,316 142,344,620
Undistributed net investment income (loss) (2,090,128 ) 1,589,966
Accumulated net realized gain (loss) on
investments, written options, foreign currency
transactions, and interest rate swaps (1,723,525 ) (1,783,147 )
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on
investments, written options, foreign currency
transactions, and interest rate swaps 16,606,778 21,194,313
Net assets applicable to Common Shareholders 145,025,441 163,345,752
Total Capitalization 206,675,441 218,345,752

(1)   The Fund and its subsidiary, Salient MLP & Energy Infrastructure Fund, Inc. (the “Subsidiary”) have entered into
a credit facility with a bank to borrow up to a limit of $75 million in aggregate with the Subsidiary.  As of March 15,
2013, the Fund had $55,000,000 borrowed under the credit facility.

6

Edgar Filing: Salient MLP & Energy Infrastructure Fund - Form 497

14

MARKET AND NET ASSET VALUE INFORMATION

The Common Shares are listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol “SMF.” The Fund’s Common Shares
commenced trading on the New York Stock Exchange in May 2011.

The Common Shares have traded both at a premium and a discount to net asset value, or "NAV". The Fund cannot